# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Communicating for Agriculture and the Self Employed, Inc.		12/26/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Communicating for America, Inc.		
Street Address:	112 E. Lincoln Avenue		
City:	Fergus Falls		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56537		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1405384	COMMUNICATING FOR AGRICULTURE
Registration Number:	1407195	CA
Registration Number:	1463881	CA
Registration Number:	1759865	CA
Registration Number:	1793838	CA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)476-0585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 652-476-0580

Email: schroederpatlaw@popp.net

Brian F. Schroeder Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 15600 Wayzata Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

**REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0699** 

TRADEMARK

900090945

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian f. Schroeder
Signature:	/Brian F. Schroeder/
Date:	11/02/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Chg of Name - Comm for Amer#page1.tif source=Chg of Name - Comm for Amer#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0700

# State of Minnesota

# SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Name Change

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that the corporation listed below filed an amendment of its articles of incorporation, or, in the case of a non-Minnesota corporation, a certificate of name change, changing its name with this office on the date listed below, and that the corporation has complied with the relevant laws of Minnesota with respect to that filing.

Old Name: COMMUNICATING FOR AGRICULTURE AND THE SELF EMPLOYED, INC.

New Name: Communicating for America, Inc.

State of Incorporation: MN

Date Amendment filed: 12/25/2006

This certificate has been issued on 02/06/07.



Work Richie Secretary of State.

**REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0701** 

一个~215

NP-CN





## STATE OF MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

# **AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

٦.	Type of print in black link.					
2.	There is a \$35.00 fee payable to the Secretary of State (Y	OUR CANCELLED CHECK IS	S YOUR RECEIPT) for film			
	this "Amendment of Articles of Incorporation".	Makad aw 45 - b -46 # 24	t			
. 3.	Return Completed Amendment Form and Fee to the addre	55 HS (ed On the Dottom of the	iorm,			
CORR	GRATE NAME: (List the name of the company prior to any o	fesited name change)				
7.75	municating for Agriculture and the Self En	- ·				
	riendment is effective on the day it is filed with the Secretary s after filing with the Secretary of State.	of Stake, umess you morcate :	another date, no later than			
	Format (mm/dd/yyyy)					
article(:	lowing amendment(s) to articles regulating the above corpor s) indicating which article(s) is (are) being amended or adde provided, attach additional numbered pages. (Total number ARTICLE I.	d.) If the full text of the amend	ment will not fit in the			
The n	ame of the corporation is Communicating for Ame	rica, Inc.	•			
r A		. 'ቱ				
· <b>K</b> 1	No. of the Control of	<b>4,</b>				
**	•	· /	•			
execut	nendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota Statut e this amendment and I further certify that I understand that ury as set forth, in section 609,48 as if I had signed this emer	by signing this agrendagent, i a				
	•	(Signal) re of	Authorizad Person)			
Name :	and telephone number of contact person: Stephen F.	Rufer, vice pres. (2	18, <u>736-5493</u>			
	Please pr	int tegibly	,			
e	from now a continue above another the Courter of States	Manual /0241400 4004 mg/m				
MAIL 1	have any questions please contact the Secretary of State's of Co. Secretary of State		27/ 37/43			
1919-31 M	Corporate Division	MUNISOTA	STATE OF MINESOTA			
đ	180 State Office Building	Aran i	DEMANUEL DE SAILE			
	100 Rev. Dr. Martin Lulher King Jr. Blvd	E 21.200				
	St. Paul, MN 55155-1298	1. 1	NEC 2 6 2005			
	(No walk-in service available at this location for corporate	LOCCIONIDES Y	UEC D			

All of the information on this form is public and required in order to process this filling. Failure to provide the requested information will prevent the Office from approving or further processing this filing.

Walk-in service is available at our public counter located in the Minnesota State Retirement System Edit

The Secretary of State's Office does not discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, sexual orientation, national origin, age, merital status, disability, religion, rellance on public assistance, or political opinions or affiliations in employment or the provision of services. This document can be made available in alternative formats, such as large print, Braille or audio tape, by catting (651)296-2803/Voice. For TTY communication, contact the Minnesota Relay Service at 1-600-627- 3529 and ask them to place a cell to (651)296-2803.

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 11/02/2007** 

Suite #100, St. Paul, MN 55103.

REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0702